PFA1A00-Exxx
100GBASE, QSFP28, ACTIVE OPTICAL CABLE
Page 1 of  4
Features:
• 4-channel bi-directional AOC with aggregate
bandwidth of 100Gbps (25Gbps x 4ch)
• Compliant with SFF 8636 Rev 2.7
• Supports 100-Gbps aggregate data-rate

100GBASE, QSFP28, ACTIVE OPTICAL CABLE
Page 3 of  4
5. Ordering Information
4. Mechanical Diagram
Note: External physical characteristics are subject to variation. This may include, but is not limited to, external case designs,
pull tab colors and/or shapes, removal latch styles or colors, and label sizes and placement. These variations do not affect
the function or characteristics of the transceivers.
Parameter Specification Notes
Minimum Cable Bending Radius 30mm
Cable Cross-Section Dimension Round Cable with 3 mm in Diameter
Cable Cover Type LSZH or OFNR 1
Standard Cable Length 1, 3, 5, 10, 20, 30, 50, 60, 70, 80, 100m 2
Cable Length Tolerance +100/-0 cm
Notes:
1. Cable jacket type standard is LSZH. Other types can be available upon request.
2. Different cable length may be recommended to adopt different multi-mode fiber (MMF) grades of OM3, or OM4.
PNY P/N Mellanox Legacy
P/N Nvidia P/N Product Description
PFA1A00-E001 MFA1A00-E001 980-9I13D-00E001
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 1m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E002 MFA1A00-E002 #N/A
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 2m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E003 MFA1A00-E003 980-9I632-00A02A
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 3m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E004 MFA1A00-E004 #N/A
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 4m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-Exxx
100GBASE, QSFP28, ACTIVE OPTICAL CABLE
Page 4 of  4
PFA1A00-E005 MFA1A00-E005 980-9I55A-00N003
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 5m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E007 MFA1A00-E007 980-9I13M-00E007
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 7m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E010 MFA1A00-E010 980-9I13O-00E010
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 10m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E015 MFA1A00-E015 980-9I63S-00A003
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 15m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E01A MFA1A00-E01A #N/A
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 1.5m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E020 MFA1A00-E020 980-9I13V-00E020
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 20m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E030 MFA1A00-E030 980-9I13Y-00E030
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 30m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E03A MFA1A00-E03A #N/A
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 3.5m 5
Year Warranty
PFA1A00-E04A MFA1A00-E04A #N/A
100% Mellanox Compatible active fiber cable,
IB EDR, up to 100Gb/s, QSFP, LSZH, 4.5m 5
Year Warranty